

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 31st July, 2025

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME :

1. TP/4759/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02038682024)
with
WILL/1891/2024

P. C. : Ms. Shweta More i/b Kavisha Shah Ld. Advocate for
the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submits that service upon
Vishaka, daughter of the deceased is completed vide Rule
400 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.

2. Petitioner to comply 230 of Indian Succession Act, 1925.

3. The petitioner to comply the Rule 383 of Bombay High
Court (O.S.) Rules, 1980 in respect of the addition and/or
deletion, if any, in the Will, as per the note written below
the form No.102 of the Bombay High Court (O.S.) Rules,
1980.

4. The petitioner to produce the identity proof of the
deceased.

5. Petitioner to file affidavit of service as per Rule 397 and
file Administration Bond for the gross amount in view of
Rule 420 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.

6. Petitioner to comply Rule 384 of the Bombay High Court
(OS) Rules, 1980. OR follow the directions given in
TP/50/2011.

7. S. O. to 15.09.2025

31.07.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department