

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :-11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

**FOR HEARING :**

101. TP/4759/2024  
[Original]  
(ECHCBM02038682024)  
with  
WILL/1891/2024

P. C. : Ms. Shweta More i/b Kavisha Shah Ld. Advocate for  
the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to comply order dated 31.07.2025.  
Hence, adjourned.

2. Petitioner to file administration bond **for the gross amount of Schedule-I**, as per form no. 118 r/w Rule 420 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.

3. S. O. to 12.12.2025

11.11.2025

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department