

Before : D. D. Suryavanshi,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date : 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026

**FOR HEARING :**

89. TP/4759/2024

[Original]

(ECHCBM02038682024)

with

WILL/1891/2024

) Ms. Kavisha Shah Ld. Advocate for the  
)  
) Petitioner

**P. C.**

1. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submitted that she has complied with requisition as per Rule 400 of the Bombay High Court ( O. S.) Rules, 1980.

2. S. O. to 23.06.2026

17.04.2026

Officer on Special Duty  
with Testamentary Department